
Assembly Instructions 

 

Mobile Washing Line 
1850mm 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

3 

4 

3 
4 

5 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

6 

6 

7 7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

Components Supplied 
Please use this guide if you require replacement parts 

Ref Name Qty 

1 Top Horizontals 2 

2 Bottom Horizontals 2 

3 Upright 2 

4 Crossbar 2 

5 Bottom 2 

6 Flat Bracket 2 

Ref Name Qty 

7 Folded Bracket 2 

8 Wheel Braked 2 

9 Wheel Unbraked 2 

10 Angle End Caps 8 

11 Square End Caps 8 

12 Washing Line 2 

12 10 11 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

Components Supplied 
Please use this guide if you require 
replacement parts 

Ref Dimensions Qty 

A M10x100 4 

B M10x65 20 

C M10 Large 12 

D M10 24 

E M10 Small 8 

F M8 Tee Nut 32 

G M8X16 32 

H M5 Simplex Clamp 4 

Ref Dimensions Qty 

X Small Hex Key 1 

Y Spanner 1 

Z Large Hex Key 1 

Tools Supplied 
Please use this guide if you require 
replacement parts 

Y Z 

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

10         20         30         40        50         60         70         80        90        100       110  

X 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

1 

 2 

3 

Bx4, Cx4, Dx4 

 1 

1 
2 2 

10 

Fx32, Gx32 

10 

Mount Tee Nuts to Top and Bottom Horizontals.  
Mount Angle End Caps to Top and Bottom Horizontals   

Use 

X 

Use 

Y, Z 

3 

Mount Flat Bracket and Folded Bracket to both  
Uprights, bolting from outside. Leave bolts loose fit 

6 

7 

7 6 

Ensure Chamfer on Upright faces outside 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 3 

 4 

Bx4, Dx4 

2 2 

Bx2, Dx2, Ex2 

Mount Bottom Horizontal (inner hole)  
to both Uprights (top hole), bolting from outside 

Use 

Y, Z 

4 

4 

5 
5 11 

11 

11 

11 

11 
11 

Mount Square End Caps to Crossbars and Bottoms. 
Mount  one Wheel Braked and one Unbraked to each Bottom 

Use 

Y, Z 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 5 

Lay out Uprights flat on the ground 

3 

3 

 6 

Mount Crossbar to both Uprights from underside 

4 

Ax2, Cx2, Dx2 

Use 

Y, Z 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 7 

 8 

Mount Bottom to both Uprights, bolting from  
outside. Tighten other bolts on bracket. Ensure  
one Wheel Braked to each diagonal for locking  

5 

Mount Crossbar to both Uprights from topside 

4 

5 

Ax2, Cx2, Dx2 

Bx4, Cx4, Dx4 

Use 

Y, Z 

Use 

Y, Z 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 9 

 10 

Rotate Central Horizontals perpendicular to original position  

Rotate from ground position into upright position 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 11 

Bolt Top Horizontal to Upright 

Bolt Central Horizontal to Upright. Also tighten bolt above 

 12 

1 1 

Bx2, Dx2, Ex2 

Bx4, Dx4, Ex4 

Use 

Y, Z 

Use 

Y, Z 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 13 

Feed end of first Washing Line around innermost cord holder on Top Horizontal  

Locate innermost cord holder on Top Horizontal  

 14 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 15 

Pull excess Washing Line and Simplex Clamp in directions shown to tighten  
loop  around cord holder. Once complete  tighten wing nut to secure  

Feed Washing Line through either side of Simplex Clamp bolt, and under plate 

 16 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 17 

Repeat Simplex Clamp process around End cord holder. Ensure excess cord 
removed through removal of slack at each junction  

Feed Washing Line around cord holders in pattern shown 

 18 

Start 

End 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

 19 

You should now be ready for your first loads of washing 

Repeat for bottom Washing Line 

 20 

Start 

End 



Assembly Instructions 

Washing Lines. But Better. 
save space, save money, save nature, live life. 

Information 

We suggest you retain these instructions for future reference.  

Keep fittings out of children's reach and keep children well 
away from construction area. 

This product should only by used on firm, level ground. 

Two persons are required to assemble this item safely. 

Please periodically check all fittings and re-tighten as          
necessary. 

Please note that whilst designed to be wind resistant, the 
manufacturer recommends that it is not used outside in high 
wind conditions. 

The manufacturer emphasises that the product is not a play 
area and therefore advises that safety awareness is observed 
at all times. 

Broken line wire should be repaired immediately to avoid any 
potential hazards . 

Do’s 

We suggest you spend a short time reading through this 
leaflet before you start.  

When you are ready to start, make sure that you have the 
right tools, plenty of space.  

Due to the size of this product we recommend that it is       
assembled in the area intended for initial use. 

Unwrap all packaging materials and place the components 
on a clean surface to protect them from damage.  

We recommend that the packaging is used to protect the  
surfaces during assembly. 

Carefully check that you have all the parts before beginning 
assembly. 

Ensure the product is fully assembled as illustrated and all 
fixings are fully tightened before use. Check fixings regularly 
to ensure they remain tight.  

Don'ts  

Do not over tighten screws or bolts.  

Do not use this product if parts are missing, damaged or 
worn.  

Missing parts / Help 

If you are missing any fixtures and fittings, or require           
additional assistance for your product please contact our 
customer service team on sales@highdry.co.uk  

Maintenance  

As wheels can wear in time, please ensure the braking wheels 
are locking firmly. New wheels can be purchased  when      
required.  

Occasionally use maintenance spray around the braking 
mechanism to minimise corrosion and prolong life               
expectancy of wheels 

Line wire should be wiped periodically and tensioned when 
required 

To view our full range please visit 
www.highanddryonline.co.uk  

Time to assemble: 
30 minutes 

Two persons   
required 

No additional 
tools required

Help available  
if required 


